502311842 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMX, LLC	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Invention Network, LLC
Street Address:	Research Triangle Park Center
Internal Address:	4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11515967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48731.2 AMX ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Andrew Lowes
Signature:	/J. Andrew Lowes/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed AMX - OIN Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed AMX - OIN Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed AMX - OIN Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0561

OF \$40.00 1151586/

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3000 Research Drive, Richardson, Texas 75082 (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all past and future patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on any of said patents or the applications; (ii) all past and future patent applications from which said patents or the applications claim priority, directly or indirectly; and (ii) any patent issuing from applications and inventions disclosed in said patents or the applications; and (iv) foreign applications and counterparts with respect to any of the foregoing (hereinafter, collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS OPEN INVENTION NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at Research Triangle Park Center, 4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400. Durham, NC 27703 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with Seller's rights, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

OPEN:	INVENTION NETWORK, LLC	AMX, LLC
By:	15-15-15-	By Taker Plaker
Name: _	Keith Bergelt	Name: <u>Rowley 14018</u>
Title:	CEO	Title: 670
Date:	March 26, 2013	Date:

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Pat./App. No.	Country/Office	Filing Date	512125
60/418,252	United States	September 7, 2005	Expired
11/515,967	United States	September 5, 2006	Pending
PCT/US06/34445	PCT/US	September 5, 2006	Expired
2006287639	Australia	September 5, 2006	Issued
2621713	Canada	September 5, 2006	Pending
06802916.4	Europe	September 5, 2006	Pending
08113932.6	Hong Kong	September 5, 2006	Pending

State of TEXAS	
County of COUN	
On this 25 day of MANN appeared NOW to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the desired the contained to the purpose of the purpose	e executed the same knowingly and willingly an
BROOKE NEWTON NOTO: Public, Stote of Texas My Commission Excises September 28, 2018	Pathe Muter
My Commission Expires: Sept. 25,2	